
[827]

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

\Vk‚¶ ¿]√]BV_ ®|¬Ô©√|D .. 828 Procédure du Magistrate de District .. 828 Procedings of the District .. 828

º\_Â¶kΩ¬ÁÔÔ^ Magistrate

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 831 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 831 Government Notifications .. 831

Œ©√ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 837 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 837 Tender Notices .. 837

g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^ .. 839 Etablissements dangereux .. 839 Dangerous Establishments .. 839

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 840 Annonces .. 840 Announcements .. 840

ºƒÏ›>_ ∂§s¬ÁÔ .. 844 Addendum .. 844 Addendum .. 844

Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2023 } ÂkD√Ï  | 28 {

No.  48 Poudouchéry Mardi 28 Novembre 2023 (7 Agrahayana 1945)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 28th November 2023

 



83728 November 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY

Puducherry, dated 16th November 2023.

 TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders offering the rate per kilogram are

invited from the local tenderers having valid GSTIN for

the sale of old newspapers and magazines (Tamil and

English), etc., belonging to the Directorate of

Information and Publicity, Puducherry, available at the

Office Complex at No. 18, Belcomb Street, Puducherry

and Press Club at No. 1, Manakula Vinayagar Street,

Puducherry.

2. The rate should be quoted for each item separately

as follows:

Sl. Particulars of items Rate per Kg.

No.

(1) (2) (3)

1 Old Tamil Newspaper . . `

2 Old English Newspaper . . `

3 Old Tamil/English Magazines . . `

4 Old Newspapers after cutting . . `

(Tamil and English)

3. The tenders in sealed covers superscripted

“Tender for the purchase of old newspapers and

magazines, etc.,” should be addressed to the Director

of Information and Publicity, Puducherry, so as to reach

this office on or before 07-12-2023 at 4.00 p.m. The

tenders will be opened on the same day at 5.00 p.m.

4. Tenders received after the due date and time will

be rejected.

5. The intending tenderers should deposit an earnest

money (EMD) of ` 1,000 (Rupees one thousand only)

in cash before submission of the sealed tenders. The

earnest money deposit of the unsuccessful tenderers

will be refunded after the tenders are opened and

successful tenderer is selected.

6. The intending tenderers may inspect the said

articles during office hours on any working day with

the permission of the undersigned.

7. The undersigned reserves full right either to

accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning

any reason thereof. Contravention of the rules of tender

notice will result in the forfeiture of the earnest money

deposit.

8. The successful tenderer shall arrange for the

Government weighing machine or authorized by the

Government to weigh the old newspapers and

magazines, pay the cost thereof alongwith the

applicable GST and remove the old newspapers and

magazines within 48 hours from the time of the tender

sale is over during office hours. Any failure to these

arrangements, the earnest money deposit paid will be

forfeited. Also, for the old newspapers and magazines

which have been disposed off after due receipt of

payment, this Department will not undertake any

responsibility for any loss or shortage or damage. On

completion of clearance, the earnest money deposit will

be refunded.

9. In case of any dispute, the decision of the Director

of Information and Publicity, Puducherry, shall be the

final.

N. TAMILSELVAN.

Director (Information and Publicity).

————

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DIRECTORATE OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING

Puducherry, dated 20th November 2023.

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS

(For Annual Contract Towards Sale/Disposal of

Waste Papers/Board Cuttings)

“e-Tenders” are invited on behalf of the President of

India by the Director of Stationery and Printing,

Puducherry, for annual contract towards sale/disposal

of waste papers/board cuttings in the Government

Central Press, Puducherry. Tenderers should submit

their tenders online at  the Government website

“http://pudutenders.gov.in”. The Tender details, terms

and conditions and schedule of important dates are

a l s o  u p l o a d e d  i n  t h e  G o v e r n m e n t  w e b s i t e s

“http://www.py.gov.in and http://styandptg.pv.gov.in”

for reference purpose. The tenders will be processed

online only and hence, hardcopy submission will not

be accepted. The last date for submission of earnest

money deposit at the Department and online Technical

bid is on 07-12-2023 at 11.00 a.m.

P. PADMAVATHY,

Director.



838 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [28 November 2023

Amflºƒˆ ∂´∑

ºk·Vı \uÆD skƒVlÔ^ ÂÈ›mÁ≈
Ì|>_Ì|>_Ì|>_Ì|>_Ì|>_ ºk·Vıºk·Vıºk·Vıºk·Vıºk·Vı ÷B¬zÂÏ÷B¬zÂÏ÷B¬zÂÏ÷B¬zÂÏ÷B¬zÂÏ (º>V‚¶¬ÔÁÈ)(º>V‚¶¬ÔÁÈ)(º>V‚¶¬ÔÁÈ)(º>V‚¶¬ÔÁÈ)(º>V‚¶¬ÔÁÈ) ∂KkÈÔD∂KkÈÔD∂KkÈÔD∂KkÈÔD∂KkÈÔD

>Vk´sB_>Vk´sB_>Vk´sB_>Vk´sB_>Vk´sB_ Ø∫ÔV,Ø∫ÔV,Ø∫ÔV,Ø∫ÔV,Ø∫ÔV, AmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆ

Œ©√Õ>©A^π \uÆD ÿ√Vm ∞È ∂§s©A

Amflºƒˆ, \>ÔΩ©√‚| ∂´∑ √w›º>V‚¶D (∂.√.º>V.)
\uÆD Amflºƒˆ >Vk´sB_ Ø∫ÔVsuz (>V.Ø)
ÿƒVÕ>\V™ \´∫Ôπ[ 2023á24 kÚ¶›]uÔV™ ÔVFÔM
\ÔÛ_ ∂–√k cˆ\›]uÔV™ Œ©√Õ>©A^πÔ^
>Vk´sB_ Ø∫ÔV \uÆD \>ÔΩ©√‚| ∂´∑
√w›º>V‚¶›]uz >M›>MºB k´ºkuÔ©√|˛[≈™.
Œ©√Õ> √Ωk∫Ô^ º\uÔı¶ ∂KkÈÔ›]_ ÿ´V¬ÔD ` 105
(‘√VF ±uÆ nÕm \‚|D) (GST @ 5% c‚√¶)
(]Ú©∏›>´©√¶\V‚¶Vm) ÿƒK›] ÿ√uÆ¬ÿÔV^·ÈVD.
º\KD, (https://agri.py.gov.in) ®[≈ ºk·Vı \uÆD
skƒVlÔ^ ÂÈ›mÁ≈l[ ÷ÁðB>·›]KD Œ©√Õ>
√Ωk∫ÔÁ· √]s≈¬ÔD ÿƒFm ` 105á¬ÔV™ (GST @ 5%
c‚√¶) kÁ´ºBVÁÈÁB (Demand Draft)
(]Ú©∏›>´©√¶\V‚¶Vm) Ì|>_ ºk·Vı ÷B¬zÂÏ
(º>V‚¶¬ÔÁÈ), Amflºƒˆ (∂_Èm) The Additional

Director of Agriculture (Horticulture), Puducherry ®[Æ
z§©∏‚| ØÏ›] ÿƒFB©√‚¶ Œ©√Õ>©A^π•¶[
÷Áð›m 11-12-2023 \VÁÈ 5.00 \Ë¬z^
÷ÀkKkÈÔ›]_ Ák¬Ô©√‚|^· Œ©√Õ>©A^π ÿ√‚Ωl_
ƒ\Ï©∏¬Ôºkı|D. ÿ√≈©√‚¶ Œ©√Õ>©A^πÔ^
12-12-2023 ÔVÁÈ 10.30 \ËB·s_ Amflºƒˆ
>Vk´sB_ Ø∫ÔV, º>V‚¶¬ÔÁÈ Ì|>_ ºk·Vı
÷B¬zÂÏ ∂KkÈÔ›]_ Œ©√Õ>/∞È WÏðB¬zø
x[MÁÈl_ √ˆÊo¬Ô©√|D.

k. \´∫Ôπ[ s√´D ®ıË¬ÁÔ

®ı ∂´∑ >Vk´sB_
√w›º>V‚¶D Ø∫ÔV

(1) (2) (3) (4)

1 ÷ÈkD √fi∑ \´D 82 36

2 ƒ©º√V‚¶V \´D 104 á

3 ÿ>[Á™ \´D 52 92

4 \V \´D 282 44

5 \V \´D (∂¶Ï Â¶°) 276 á

6 AπB \´D 74 54

7 ÿƒÏˆ 36 á

8 √ÈV \´D 11 á

9 xÕ>ˆ \´D 8 á

10 Ê›>V \´D 42 á

11 ®KtflÁƒ 31 á

12 ƒV›m¬zΩ 24 á

13 kVÁw (√w kÁÔÔ^) 390 á
(∂ÆkÁ¶©√ÚkD)

14 kVÁw 2000 + 500 á
(ÿ\VÕ>[ + Øk[) ÷·∫Ô[Æ k·ÏflE

√ÚkD)

Amflºƒˆ, 2023 } ÂkD√Ï | 20 {.

Ì|>_ ºk·Vı ÷B¬zÂÏ,Ì|>_ ºk·Vı ÷B¬zÂÏ,Ì|>_ ºk·Vı ÷B¬zÂÏ,Ì|>_ ºk·Vı ÷B¬zÂÏ,Ì|>_ ºk·Vı ÷B¬zÂÏ,
(º>V‚¶¬ÔÁÈ)

>Vk´sB_ Ø∫ÔV.
————

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

OFFICE

OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

(ELEMENTARY)

DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Puducherry, the 20th November 2023.

TENDER-CUM-PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for sale of Outdated Text

Books and Used Answer Papers kept in Government

Schools of Puducherry, Karaikal, Mahe and Yanam

regions in “as-is-where-is condition” on weighment

basis. (Rate per Kg.)

2. The tenders in sealed covers should be

addressed to the Deputy Director of Education

(Elementary), Puducherry, duly superscripted on the

envelope as “Tender/for purchase of Outdated Text

Books and Used Answer Papers” and to reach the

undersigned on or before 14-12-2023 at 10.45 a.m. The

tenders will be opened on the same day at 11.00 a.m.

in the presence of the bidders or their authorized

representatives who are present at the time of opening

of tenders. If, the tender opening day happens to be

a public holiday, the same will be opened on the next

working day.

3. The rate should be quoted separately for

Outdated Text  Books and Used Answer  Papers .

The rate will be valid for one year from the date of

sanction order.

4. Tenders received after the due date and time will

summarily be rejected. The tenderers who have

submitted their tenders in sealed cover only allowed

to participat in the public auction.

5 . The tenderers should  deposi t  an  amount  of

` 5,000 (Rupees five thousand only) as earnest money

deposit (EMD) in cash to the Cashier, Directorate of

School Education, Puducherry.

(1) (2) (3) (4)



83928 November 2023] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

6. The earnest money deposit of the unsuccessful

tenderers/bidders will be refunded after the tender/

auction sale is completed/finalized.

7. If, the highest tender amount offered by the

tenderer is found to be not acceptable, the public

auction will be conducted on the spot keeping the

highest tender amount as minimum bid amount.

8. No claim about the quantity, quality and value

of the materials will be admitted once the tender/

auction is finalized.

9. The tenderers should submit the following self

attested copies of the documents along with their

tender,  ( i )  Val id  GST Cer t i f ica te , ( i i )  PAN Card

and (iii) Aadhaar Card.

10. GST rate in force will be charged extra on the

amount finalized.

11. The undersigned reserves the right either to

accept or reject any tender/bid or all without

assigning any reason thereof. The decision of the

undersigned is final in case of any dispute.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ELEMENTARY).

s_oB˚Ïs_oB˚Ïs_oB˚Ïs_oB˚Ïs_oB˚Ï ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m,√fiƒVB›m, AmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆAmflºƒˆ

g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^

∂§s©A

ˇµ¬z§©∏¶©√‚|^· Â√Ï s_oB˚Ï ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m ®_ÁÈ¬z^ ∏[kÚD ÿ>Va_ WÆk™›Á>
∂Á\›m¬ÿÔV^· ÷¬ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›][ ∂–\] ºkı|˛≈VÏ.

kˆÁƒ sıð©√>V´ˆ[ WÆk™D ∂Á\B c›º>E¬Ô©√‚|^· º>ÁkBV™ g‚Ôπ[
®ı ÿ√BÏ \uÆD xÔkˆ c^· ÷¶›][ xÔkˆ WÆk™› >BVˆ©A/ t[ ]≈[ ®ıË¬ÁÔ

ÿƒFxÁ≈

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 ]Ú. ƒB› ¤kÔÏ ∂o, M/s. ∏´VÔ´V ÷ı¶Ïº™i™_, g©¶Ïº≠À 18 9
\Æ ∂·Ák ®ı 7/9á∂, \Æ ∂·Ák ®ı 7/9á∂, ºÈV≠[, √VΩ z]Á´› (√ËxÁ≈
Ô´ÛÏ, kV˚Ï º´V|, Ô´ÛÏ, kV˚Ï º´V|, ΩºBV¶´[‚ \uÆD ]≈[. Œ[Æ)
Ô´ÛÏ kÚkVF ˛´V\D, Ô´ÛÏ kÚkVF ˛´V\D, Eau de ºÔVo[.
s_oB˚Ï, Amflºƒˆ. s_oB˚Ï, Amflºƒˆ.

1973ágD gı| Amflºƒˆ ˛´V\D \uÆD ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m¬Ô^ ƒ‚¶›][ JÈ\VF Amflºƒˆ Œ[§B›m
g‚E©√´©∏_ ∂xÈV¬Ô©√‚¶ Amflºƒˆ ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m¬Ô^ (cˆ\D \uÆD ∂–\] ∂π›>_) s]Ô^, 1976,
∏ˆ° 11á[√Ω ÷›ÿ>Va_ WÆk™›Á> WÆ°k]™V_ cı¶VzD g‚ºƒ√ÁðÔ^ ∞º>–D ÷ÚÕ>V_, ∂kuÁ≈ ÷Õ>
∂§s©A ÿkπBV™ º>]loÚÕm √›m ÂV‚Ô”¬z^ s_oB˚Ï ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›m  gÁðBÏ ∂kÏÔ”¬z
®ø›m JÈ\VF ÿ>ˆB©√|›mD√Ω ºÔ‚|¬ÿÔV^·©√|˛≈m.

z§©∏‚¶ ÔVÈkÁ´BÁ≈¬z^ ÿ√≈©√‚¶ g‚ºƒ√ÁðÔ^ s_oB˚Ï ÿÔVDR[ √fiƒVB›>V_  √ˆÊo¬Ô©√|D.

s_oB˚Ï, 2023 } ÂkD√Ï | 15 {,

g Á ð B Ï .g Á ð B Ï .g Á ð B Ï .g Á ð B Ï .g Á ð B Ï .

————

VILLIANUR COMMUNE PANCHAYAT, PUDUCHERRY

Villianur, dated 15th November 2023.

Dangerous Establishments

NOTICE

The undermentioned person has requested permission to set up the following industry within the Villianur

Commune Panchayat limits, as detailed below.


